
 

7.PART LISTS 

 

 

 

 

7-1 

7.1 ELEVATING ASSEMBLY (Ⅰ)-FANUC 

   7.1.1 ELEVATING ASSEMBLY DRAWING 

 



 

7.1.2 ELEVATING ASSEMBLY (Ⅰ) PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1.  3.5TON×13 PNEUMATIC BOOSTING CYLINDER 1 

 2.  HN-M12 NUT 4 

 3.  TZ7311 LIMIT SWITCH 2 

 4.  WF-D4 FLAT WASHER 4 

 5. SC-M4x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 6.  OIL CAP 1 

 7. 3108.10.13 SUTD FITTING 1 

 8. JSC1002-B STUD FITTING 1 

 9. 1/4"PTx1/4"PT 90° BRASS ADAPTER 1 

 10. V5-H046-01 LOCK BOLT 4 

 11. PHS-520D-8-24-D SOLENOLD VALVES 1 

 12. 1/4"PTx1/4"PH 90° BRASS ADAPTER 2 

 13. 5.5/7.5KW(α6/10000 i) SPINDLE MOTOR (FANUC) 1 

 14. SC-M12x40L SOCKET CAP SCREW 8 

 15. WS-D12 SPRING WASHER 8 

 16. 2M-H151-00 5GT-54T HTD GEAR 1 

 17. SEC300(32x36) LOCK BOLT 2 

 18. 4M-H008-F0 LOCK BLOCK 1 

 19. WF-D12 FLAT WASHER 4 

 20. 2M-H049-F0 MOTOR BASE 1 

 21. WF-D5 FLAT WASHER 10 

 22. WS-D5 SPRING WASHER 6 

 23. SC-M5x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 10 

 24. 2L-A00002-00 ELEVATING CASTING 1 

 25. 750-5GT Belt SPINDLE HTD BELT 1 

 26. 3M-H054-A0 SENSIOR ORIENTATION RING 1 

 27. SS-M6x10L SOCKET SET SCREW 1 

 28. BT-#40 SPINDLE (MicroLab Precision) 1 

 29. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 6 

 30. SC-M10x35L SOCKET CAP SCREW 6 

 31. SC-M8x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 32. WS-Ø8 SPRING WASHER 2 

 33. V5-H057-A1 SENSIOR BLOCK 1 

 34.  SENSIOR 1 

    

  

 

 

7-2 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

7-3 

E 

A 

D 
7.2 ELEVATING ASSEMBLY (II)-ATRUMP 

   7.2.1 ELEVATING ASSEMBLY DRAWING 

 



 

7.2.2 ELEVATING ASSEMBLY (II) PARTLIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1.  3.5TON×13 PNEUMATIC BOOSTING CYLINDER 1 

 2.  HN-M12 NUT 4 

 3.  TZ7311 LIMIT SWITCH 2 

 4.  WF-D4 FLAT WASHER 4 

 5. SC-M4x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 6.  OIL CAP 1 

 7. 3108.10.13 SUTD FITTING 1 

 8. JSC1002-B STUD FITTING 1 

 9. 1/4"PTx1/4"PT 90° BRASS ADAPTER 1 

 10. V5-H046-01 LOCK BOLT 4 

 11. PHS-520D-8-24-D SOLENOLD VALVES 1 

 12. 1/4"PTx1/4"PH 90° BRASS ADAPTER 2 

 13. 7.5HP SPINDLE MOTOR (CHERHG CHANG) 1 

 14. SC-M12x40L SOCKET CAP SCREW 8 

 15. WS-D12 SPRING WASHER 8 

 16. 2M-H151-00 5GT-54T HTD GEAR 1 

 17. SEC300(32x36) LOCK BOLT 2 

 18. 4M-H008-F0 LOCK BLOCK 1 

 19. WF-D12 FLAT WASHER 4 

 20. 2M-H049-F0 MOTOR BASE 1 

 21. WF-D5 FLAT WASHER 10 

 22. WS-D5 SPRING WASHER 6 

 23. SC-M5x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 10 

 24. 2L-A00002-00 ELEVATING CASTING 1 

 25. 750-5GT Belt SPINDLE HTD BELT 1 

 26. SS-M6X6L SOCKET SET SCREW 2 

 27. BT-#40 SPINDLE (MicroLab Precision) 1 

 28. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 6 

 29. SC-M10x35L SOCKET CAP SCREW 6 

 30. IRH320-1024-002 ENCODER 1 

 31. V7-H056-00 BEARING BRACKET 1 

 32. 6003LLB BEARING 2 

 33. V7-H058-A0 ENCODER SHAFT 1 

 34. KY-5X5X25L KEY 1 

 35. SC-M8x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 36. WS-D8 SPRING WASHER 4 

 37. WF-D8 FLAT WASHER 4 

 38. SR-35 SNAP RING 1 

39. V7-H057-00 ENCODER SUPPORTER 1 

 40. V7-H062-00 SPACER RING 2 

41. 5GT-450X10 ENCODER HTD BELT 1 

42. V7-H061-A0 ENCODER HTD GEAR 1 

 43. SE-15 SNAP RING 1 

7-4



 

 

 

 

7-5 

7.3 TABLE & SADDLE ASSEMBLY (I) 

  7.3.1 TABLE & SADDLE  

ASSEMBLY DRAWING 



 

7.3.2 TABLE & SADDLE ASSEMBLY (I) PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION  QTY 

 1. SR-M6x16L ROUND HEAD SCREW 16 

 2. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 32 

 3. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 26 

 4. BH3910 TABLE (FRONT、REAR) COVER 2 

 5. 2L-X00001-00 TABLE 1 

 6. 2L-X00103-00 SPACER 5 

 7. 3L-X105-01 PIUG 16 

 8. SC-M8x40L SOCKET CAP SCREW 16 

 9. T-500 OIL DISTRUBTE 2 

10. 3M-X057-00 WORK TABLE DOG BRACKET 2 

 11. 4M-X016-00 DOG 3 

 12. WF-D5 FLAT WASHER 6 

 13. SC-M5x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 6 

 14. SR-M6x16L ROUND HEAD SCREW 4 

 15. 2L-X00020-00 LIMIT SWITCH COVER 1 

 16. SC-M8x35L SOCKET CAP SCREW 30 

 17. 2L-X00017-00 X AXIS BALL SCREW 1 

 18. 2L-X00100-00 X AXIS LINEAR GUIDE WAY 2 

 19. SB-M4x12L HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW 4 

 20. 21目 CHAIN 1 

 21. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 26 

 22. SC-M10x40L SOCKET CAP SCREW 16 

 23. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 16 

 24. 2L-X00102-L0 PIPE SUPPORTER BATTEN 2 

 25. 5L-Y103-00 WEDGE 4 

 26. SC-M6x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 12 

 27. LIMIT SWITCH LIMIT SWITCH 2 

 28. 2M-X015-00 LIMIT SWITCH BASE 1 

 29. SC-M6x12L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 30. 2L-X00002-01 SADDLE 1 

 31. SR-M6x8L ROUND HEAD SCREW 4 

 32. V5-Y086-00 PIPE SUPPORTER 1 

 33. V6-Y088-00 COMPRESS SPRING 1 

 34. 2L-Y00087-00 COMPRESS SPRING BRACKET 1 

 35. 2L-X00102-R0 PIPE SUPPORTER BATTEN 2 

 36. 2L-Y00075-00 LIMIT SWITCH BASE 1 

 37. 2L-X00045-00 TUBE COVER 1 

 

7-6 



 

 

 

7-7 

7.4 TABLE & SADDLE ASSEMBLY (II) 

  7.4.1 TABLE & SADDLE  

ASSEMBLY DRAWING 

 



 

7.4.2 TABLE & SADDLE ASSEMBLY (II) PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. SR-M6x16L ROUND HEAD SCREW 16 

 2. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 28 

 3. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 22 

 4. BH3910 TABLE (FRONT、REAR) COVER 2 

 5. 2L-X00001-00 TABLE 1 

 6. 2L-X00103-00 SPACER 5 

 7. 3L-X105-01 PIUG 16 

 8. SC-M8x40L SOCKET CAP SCREW 16 

 9. T-500 OIL DISTRUBTE 2 

10. SC-M8x35L SOCKET CAP SCREW 30 

 11. 2L-X00017-00 X AXIS BALL SCREW 1 

 12. 2L-X00100-00 X AXIS LINEAR GUIDE WAY 2 

 13. SB-M4x12L HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW 4 

 14. 21目 CHAIN 1 

 15. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 26 

 16. SC-M10x40L SOCKET CAP SCREW 16 

 17. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 16 

 18. 2L-X00102-L0 PIPE SUPPORTER BATTEN 2 

 19. 5L-Y103-00 WEDGE 4 

 20. SC-M6x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 12 

 21. 2L-X00002-01 SADDLE 1 

 22. 2L-X00015-A0 BRACKET 1 

 23. SR-M6x8L ROUND HEAD SCREW 4 

 24. V5-Y086-00 PIPE SUPPORTER 1 

 25. V6-Y088-00 COMPRESS SPRING 1 

 26. 2L-Y00087-00 COMPRESS SPRING BRACKET 1 

 27. 2L-X00102-R0 PIPE SUPPORTER BATTEN 2 

 28. 2L-X00045-00 TUBE COVER 1 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7-8 



 

 

 

 

 

7-9 

7.5  X AXIS ASSEMBLY 
  7.5.1  X AXIS ASSEMBLY DRAWING 

 



 

7.5.2  X AXIS ASSEMBLY PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. SC-M8x30L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 2. WS-D8 SPRING WASHER 4 

 3. α8/3000 i SERVO MOTOR(FANUC) 1 

 3-1. 850W SERVO MOTOR(YASAKAWA) 1 

 4. 3M-X054-M1 COUPLING 1 

 5. SC-M6x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 1 

 6. SR-M4x8L ROUND HEAD SCREW 2 

 7. 2L-X00007-00 MOTOR BEARING BRACKET COVER 1 

 8. PIN-#4x32L PIN 4 

 9. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 10 

 10. SC-M10x30L SOCKET CAP SCREW 10 

 11. 3M-Y035-00 LOCK NUT 2 

 12. SC-M6x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 12 

 13. 3M-X009-00 BEARING COVER 1 

 14. 3M-YA09-00 SPACER RING 1  

 15. 25TAC62B BEARING 2 

 16. 2L-X00005-00 MOTOR BEARING BRACKET 1 

 17. TC-42x32x8 O RING 1 

 18. 2L-X00085-R0 PROTECTION BLOCK 1 

 19. SC-M5x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 20. 6x6x25L KEY 1 

 21. 2L-X00017-00 X AXIS BALL SCREW 1 

 22. SC-M8x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 5 

 23. 2L-X00085-L0 PROTECTION BLOCK 1 

 24. TC-42x26x8 O RING 1 

 25. 2L-X00A05-00 BEARING BRACKET 1 

 26. 6305 BEARING 1 

 27. 30305 BEARING 1 

 28. 2L-X00009-00 BEARING COVER 1 

 29. 2L-Y00A09-00 SPACER RING 1 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7-10 



 

 

 

 

 

 

7-11 

7.6 Y AXIS ASSEMBLY (I) 
  7.6.1 Y AXIS ASSEMBLY DRAWING 



 

7.6.2 Y AXIS ASSEMBLY (I) PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. 2L-Y00100-00 Y AXIS LINEAR GUIDE WAY 2 

 2. 2L-Y00000-00 Y AXIS BALL SCREW 1 

 3. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 38 

 4. BH3914 BASE LEFT COVER 1 

 5. SC-M8x35L SOCKET CAP SCREW 26 

 6. SC-M5x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 6 

 7. WF-D5 FLAT WASHER 6 

 8. 4M-X016-00 DOG 3 

 9. SC-M6x12L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 10. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 4 

 11. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 4 

 12. 2L-A00027-L0 BASE LEFT REAR COVER 1 

 13. 5L-Y103-00 WEDGE 26 

 14. BH3913 BASE RIGHT COVER 1 

 15. 2L-A00027-R0 BASE LEFT REAR COVER 1  

 16. 4M-C100-00 ADJUSTING SCREW 6 

 17. 4M-C10000-01 ADJUSTING SCREW 6 

 18. 2L-A00000-01 BASE 1 

 19. 4M-C099-01 BASE BLOCK 6 

      

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7-12 



 

 

 

 

 

7-13 

7.7 Y AXIS ASSEMBLY (II) 
  7.7.1 Y AXIS ASSEMBLY DRAWING 



 

7.7.2 Y AXIS ASSEMBLY (II)   

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. 2L-Y00100-00 Y AXIS LINEAR GUIDE WAY 2 

 2. 2L-Y00000-00 Y AXIS BALL SCREW 1 

 3. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 38 

 4. BH3914 BASE LEFT COVER 1 

 5. SC-M8x35L SOCKET CAP SCREW 26 

 6. SC-M6x12L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 7. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 4 

 8. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 4 

 9. 2L-A00027-L0 BASE REAR LEFT PLATE 1 

 10. 5L-Y103-00 WEDGE 26 

 11. BH3913 BASERIGHT COVER 1 

 12. 2L-A00027-R0 BASE REAR RIGHT PLATE 1  

 13. 4M-C100-00 ADJUSTING SCREW 6 

 14. 4M-C10000-01 ADJUSTING SCREW 6 

 15. 2L-A00000-01 BASE 1 

 16. 4M-C099-01 BASE BLOCK 6 

 17. 2L-Y00065-00 BRACKET 1 

     

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7-14 



 

7-15 

7.8  Y AXIS ASSEMBLY (III) 
  7.8.1  Y AXIS ASSEMBLY (III) DRAWING 

 



 

7.8.2 Y AXIS ASSEMBLY (III) PART LIST   

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. SC-M8x30L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 2. WS-D8 SPRING WASHER 4 

 3. α8/3000 i SERVO MOTOR(FANUC) 1 

 3.1 850W SERVO MOTOR(YASAKAWA) 1 

 4. SC-M6x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 2 

 5. 3M-X054-S1 COUPLING 1 

 6. SC-M6x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 12 

 7. 2L-X00009-00 BEARING COVER 1 

 8. SR-M4x8L ROUND HEAD SCREW 2 

 9. 2L-X00007-00 MOTOR BEARING BRACKET COVER 1 

 10. PIN-4#5x32L PIN 4 

 11. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 10 

 12. SC-M10x45L SOCKET CAP SCREW 10 

 13. 3M-Y035-00 LOCK NUT 2 

 14. 2L-Y00A09-00 SPACER RING 1 

 15. 30305 BEARING 1  

 16. 6x6x25L KEY 1 

 17. NSK-6305 BEARING 1 

 18. 2L-X00005-00 MOTOR BEARING BRACKET 1 

 19. 42x26x8 O RING 1 

 20. 2L-Y00000-00 Y AXIS BALL SCREW 1 

 21. SC-M8x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 5 

 22. SC-M5x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 23. 2L-X00085-L0 PROTECTION BLOCK 1 

 24. 2L-X00085-R0 PROTECTION BLOCK 1 

 25. 42x32x8 O RING 1 

 26. 2L-X00A05-00 BEARING BRACKET 1 

 27. 25TAC62B BEARING 2 

 28. 3M-X009-00 BEARING COVER 1 

 29. 3M-YA09-00 SPACER RING 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7-16 



 

 

 

 

 

 

7-17 

7.9 Z AXIS ASSEMBLY (I) 
  7.9.1 Z AXIS ASSEMBLY (I) 



 

7.9.2  Z AXIS ASSEMBLY (I) PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. 3M-Z039-00 SPACER RING 4 

 2. SC-50 CHAIN 2 

 3. 3M-Z037-00 BALANCING PULLEY 4 

 4. 6004ZZ BEARING 4 

 5. R-42 SNAP RING 4 

 6. 3M-Z056-00 BUSHING 4 

 7. SS-M6x8L SOCKET SET SCREW 4 

 8. 2M-Z038-00 BALANCING PULLEY SHAFT 2 

 9. 2L-Z00030-00 BALANCING BLOCK BORDER 2 

 10. SS-M6x12L SOCKET SET SCREW 4 

 11. Ø4 IRON WIRE 1 

 12. 4M-Z096-00 BALANCING ADJUSTING SCREW 2 

 13. 4M-Z097-00 COMPRESSION SPRING 2 

 14. M3-Z008-00 BALANCING SCREW 2 

 15. HB-M12 HOOK BOLT 1 

 16. 4M-Z095-00 BALANCING BASE 1 

 17. 2L-Z00080-L0 BALANCING BLOCK SUPPORTER 1 

 18. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 6 

 19. SC-M6x12L SOCKET CAP SCREW 24 

 20. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 2 

 21. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 2 

 22. 2L-Z00083-00 BALANCING BLOCK SUPPORTER UPPER 1 

 23. 2L-Z00080-R0 BALANCING BLOCK SUPPORTER 1 

 24. SC-M8x35L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 25. 2L-Z00031-00 BALANCING BRACKET 2 

 26. 2L-A00005-00 BALANCING BLOCK 1 

 27. 2L-A00001-00 COLUMN 1 

 28. 2L-Z00102-00 PIPE SUPPORTER BATTEN 2 

 29. 2L-X00102-R0 PIPE SUPPORTER BATTEN 2 

 30. 5M-Z019-00 DOG SUPPORTER UPPER 1 

 31. SB-M6x20L HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW 4 

 32. 5M-Z018-00 DOGSUPPORTER DOWN 1 

 33. 4M-X016-00 DOG 3 

 34. WF-D5 FLAT WASHER 6 

 35. SC-M5x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 6 

 36. 2L-Z00100-00 Z AXIS LINEAR GUIDE WAY 2 

 37. SC-M12x45L SOCKET CAP SCREW 26 

      

7-18 



 

 

 

7-19 

7.10 Z AXIS ASSEMBLY (II) 
  7.10.1 Z AXIS ASSEMBLY (II) DRAWING 



 

7.10.2  Z AXIS ASSEMBLY (II) PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. 3M-Z039-00 SPACER RING 4 

 2. SC-50 CHAIN 2 

 3. 3M-Z037-00 BALANCING PULLEY 4 

 4. 6004ZZ BEARING 4 

 5. R-42 SNAP RING 4 

 6. 3M-Z056-00 BUSHING 4 

 7. SS-M6x8L SOCKET SET SCREW 4 

 8. 2M-Z038-00 BALANCING PULLEY SHAFT 2 

 9. 2L-Z00030-00 BALANCING BLOCK BORDER 2 

 10. SS-M6x12L SOCKET SET SCREW 4 

 11. Ø4 IRON WIRE 1 

 12. 4M-Z096-00 BALANCING ADJUSTING SCREW 2 

 13. 4M-Z097-00 COMPRESSION SPRING 2 

 14. M3-Z008-00 BALANCING SCREW 2 

 15. HB-M12 HOOK BOLT 1 

 16. 4M-Z095-00 BALANCING BASE 1 

 17. 2L-Z00080-L0 BALANCING BLOCK SUPPORTER 1 

 18. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 6 

 19. SC-M6x12L SOCKET CAP SCREW 24 

 20. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 2 

 21. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 2 

 22. 2L-Z00083-00 BALANCING BLOCK SUPPORTER UPPER 1 

 23. 2L-Z00080-R0 BALANCING BLOCK SUPPORTER 1 

 24. SC-M8x35L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 25. 2L-Z00031-00 BALANCING BRACKET 2 

 26. 2L-A00005-00 BALANCING BLOCK 1 

 27. 2L-A00001-00 COLUMN 1 

 28. 2L-Z00102-00 PIPE SUPPORTER BATTEN 2 

 29. 2L-X00102-R0 PIPE SUPPORTER BATTEN 2 

 30. 5M-Z019-00 DOG SUPPORTER UPPER 1 

 31. SB-M6x20L HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW 4 

 32. 4M-Z066-A1 BRACKET 1 

 33. WF-D5 FLAT WASHER 6 

 34. SC-M5x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 6 

 35. 2L-Z00100-00 Z AXIS LINEAR GUIDE WAY 2 

 36. SC-M12x45L SOCKET CAP SCREW 26 

     

     

7-20 



 

                                      

 

7-21 

7.11  Z AXIS ASSEMBLY (III) 
  7.11.1  Z AXIS ASSEMBLY (II) DRAWING 

 



 

7.11.2  Z AXIS ASSEMBLY (III) PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. 2L-Y00005-00 BEARING BRACKET 1 

 2. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 10 

 3. SC-M10x45L SOCKET CAP SCREW 10 

 4. NSK-6305 BEARING 1 

 5. 30305 BEARING 1 

 6. 2L-X00009-00 BEARING COVER 1 

 7. SC-M6x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 12 

 8. 2L-Y00A09-00 SPACER RING 1 

 9.  3M-Y035-00 LOCK NUT 2 

 10. 2L-X00085-R0 PROTECTION BLOCK 1 

 11. SC-M5x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 12. 45x28x6 O RING 1 

 13. SC-M8x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 5 

 14. 2L-Z00000-00 Z AXIS BALL SCREW 1 

 15. 6x6x25L KEY 1 

 16. PIN-4#x32L PIN 2 

 17. 2L-X00007-00 MOTOR BEARING BRACKET COVER 1 

 18. SR-M4x8L ROUND HEAD SCREW 2 

 19. 2L-X00085-00 PROTECTION BLOCK 1 

 20. 3M-YA09-00 SPACER RING 1 

 21. 3M-X009-00 BEARING COVER 1 

 22. 25TAC62B BEARING 2 

 23. 2L-X00005-00 MOTOR BEARING BRACKET 1 

 24. 45x32x6 O RING 1 

 25. SC-M8x30L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 26. WS-D8 SPRING WASHER 4 

 27. α8/3000 i SERVO MOTOR(FANUC) 1 

 27.1  850KW SERVO MOTOR(YASAKAWA) 1 

 28.  SC-M6x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 1 

 29.  3M-X054-M1 COUPLING 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7-22 



 

 

 

 

7-23 

7.12 FULL ENCLOSURE COOLANT SYSTEM ASSEMBLY 

  7.12.1 FULL ENCLOSURE COOLANT SYSTEM ASSEMBLY DRAWING 

  12.12.1 零件爆炸圖 



 

7.12.2 FULL ENCLOSURE COOLANT SYSTEM ASSEMBLY PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. SC-M6×25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 6 

 2. T-500 OIL DISTRUBTE 1 

 3. LT-Ø4 LUBRICATION OIL TUBING 19 

 4. PH1/2”×1800L STAINLESS STEEL CONVEYING HOSES 1 

 5. PH1/2”×PT3/8” WATER CONNECTION 1 

 6. 4M-Z045-00 COOLANT TUBSE BRACKET 1 

 7. 3/8” BALL VALVE 2 

 8.  10½” COOLANT TUBE 2 

 9. Ø8×5.5m STAINLESS STEEL CONVEYING HOSES 1 

 10. JPC8-02 LABORSAVING CONNECTION 1 

 11. SC-M6×30L SOCKET CAP SCREW 2 

 12. PT1/4”×17 AIR TUBE 1 

 13. CSEW ELECTRONIC LUBRICATION 1 

 14. Ø4×4000L LUBRICATING STRING 1 

 15. Ø4×1300L LUBRICATING STRING 1 

 16. T-500 OIL DISTRUBTE 2 

 17. Ø4×1400L LUBRICATING STRING 1 

 18. SC-M16x70L SOCKET CAP SCREW 10  

 19. WS-ψ16 SPRING WASHER 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7-24 



 

  

 

 

 

 

7-25 

7.13 FULL ENCLOSURE SHEET METAL ASSEMBLY 

  7.13.1 FULL ENCLOSURE SHEET METAL  

ASSEMBLY DRAWING 



 

7.13.2  FULL ENCLOSURE SHEET METAL ASSEMBLY PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. 3109 90∘CONNECTION 2 

 2. AFR320-10-AD41 AIR FILTER REGULATOR W/- METER 1 

 3. PM-30(A) FAST CONNECTION 1 

 4. PMM10A14K PRESSURE SWITCH 2 

 5. P101 BRASS ADAPTER 2 

 6. AFR320-10-AD41 AIR FILTER REGULATOR W/- METER 1 

 7. PHS-520D-8 SOLENOLD VALVES 1 

 8. 2L-A00030-00 HEAD COVER 1 

 9. 2L-A00035-L0 HEAD COVER 1 

 10. 2L-A00032-00 HEAD COVER SUPPORTER 1 

 11. SC-M8x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 10 

 12. WS-D8 SPRING WASHER 10 

 13. WF-D8 FLAT WASHER 10 

 14. 2L-A00031-01 RIGHT HEAD COVER  1 

 15. LU-Z00055-00 PROTECTION CHAIN BRACKET 1 

 16. 2#KR100x11 目 xNO.3 PROTECTION CHAIN 1 

 17. M5-Z063-00 BRACKET SUPPORTER BASE 1 

18. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 115 

 19. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 119 

 20. SC-M6x12L SOCKET CAP SCREW 53 

 21. 2L-A00035-R1 HEAD COVER 1 

 22. BH3904 Z AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER 1 

 23. SR-M5x10L ROUND HEAD SCREW 2 

 24. 2L-Z001700-01 CONVERTER COVER 1 

 25. SR-M6x12L ROUND HEAD SCREW 4 

 26. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 4 

 27. L262034A AIR FILTER REGULATOR W/- METER PLATE 1 

 28. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 62 

 29. CEN4 ELECTRONIC LUBRICATION 1 

 30. K0-4PTS OIL COOLER 1 

 31. 2-C00172-01 OIL COOLER BRACKET 1 

 32. WF-D10 FLAT WASHER 4 

 33. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 4 

 34. SC-M10x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 35. 2L-X00A13-00 X AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER 2 

 36. BH3907 Z AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER LEFT SUPPORTER 1 

 37. BH3907 Z AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER RIGHT SUPPORTER 2 

 38. BH0392 Y AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER (COLUMN) 1 

 39. BH0392 Y AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER (SADDLE) 1 

 40. BH3907 Z AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER SUPPORTER 1 

 41. SC-M14x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 2 

 42. WS-D14 SPRING WASHER 2 

 43. 2L-C00152-00 ELECTRIC BOX BRACKET 1 

 44. 4M-C148-A1 ELECTRIC BOX 1 

 45. BH3908 Y AXIS LEFT PLATE 1 

 46. BH3901 Y FRONT AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER 1 

 47. BH3909 Y AXIS RIGHT PLATE 1 

 48. BH3905 Y FRONT AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER SUPPORTER 2 

 49. BH3906 X AXIS TELESCOPING WAY COVER SUPPORTER 4 

7-26 



 

 

 

 

 

7-27 

7.14 FULL ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY 

  7.14.1 FULL ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY DRAWING 



 

7.14.2 FULL ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. L2-26217500-00 MAINTENANCE DOOR 1 

 2. L2-26217300-00 LEFT REAR WAY COVER 1 

 3. L2-26217200-00 TOOL MAGAZINE COVER 1 

 4. L2-26200900-00 LEFT DOOR 1 

 5. L2-V5A00500-00 DOOR RAIL 2 

 6. L2-26211102-00 LEFT WATERPROOF PLATE  1 

 7. L2-26217000-00 LEFT WAY COVER BRACKET 1 

 8. L2-26211200-00 LEFT WATERPROOF PLATE 1 

 9. L2-26210200-00 LEFT WAY COVER 1 

 10. LMA-20UU DOOR GUIDE BRACKET 2 

 11. WF-D8 FLAT WASHER 4 

 12. WS-D8 SPRING WASHER 4 

 13. SC-M8x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 14. L2-26210600-00 FRONT LEFT DOOR RAIL 1 

 15. SR-M6x12L ROUND HEAD SCREW 8 

 16. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 141 

 17. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 8 

 18. L2-26210102-00 RIGHT UPPER GUARD PLATE 1 

 19. TYPEGSL AC/DC 110V/10WALARM LIGHT 1 

 20. SR-M4x8L ROUND HEAD SCREW 3 

 21. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 133 

 22. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 13 

 23. L2-26200800-00 LEFT DOOR 1 

 24. JW-55 1/2RNTM(110V/24V) WORK LAMP 1 

 25. L2-26211300-00 RIGHT WATERPROOF PLATE 1 

 26. SC-M3x25L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 27. L2-26216900-00 RIGHT WAY COVER BRACKET 1 

 28. SC-M6x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 12 

 29. 770 DOOR GUIDE 1 

 30. L2-S6008000-00 FONT DOOR RAIL 1 

 31. SC-M8x20L SOCKET CAP SCREW 2 

 32. 2mm PP BLOCK 7 

 33. SC-M6x12L SOCKET CAP SCREW 108 

 34. L2-26201300-00 UPPER WATERPROOF PLATE 1 

 35. L2-26210300-00 FRONT DOOR 1 

 36. MS737-2(600) DOOR HANDLE 1 

 37. M15-1540990-00 PULLEY BASE 2 

 38. L2-S6016000-00 DOOR RAILWAY 1 

 39. L2-26210101-00 RIGHT WAY COVER 1 

 40. SU-184041-00 PLATE 1 

 41. 8mm PP BLOCK 3 

 42. WF-D5 FLAT WASHER 4 

 43. SR-M5X10L ROUND HEAD SCREW 4 

 44. L2-26215500-00 OPERATE CONSOLE 1 

 45. L2-26211101-00 RIGHT WATERPROOF PLATE 1 

7-28 



 

 

 

 

7-29 

7.15 CHIP CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY  

  7.15.1 CHIP CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY DARWING 



 

7.15.2 CHIP CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. 1/4HP 4P/200W BRAKE MOTOR 1 

 2. 2L-85A449-00 CHIP CONVEYOR PLATE 1 

 3. 2L-A00446-00 SCREW TYPE CHIP CONVEYOR 1 

 4. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 35 

 5. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 26 

 6. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 45 

 7. JI-1200019-00 CHIP CONVEYOR PLATE BLOCK 2 

 8. SC-M10x30L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 9. WF-D10 FLAT WASHER 13 

 10. 2L-850511-00 CHIP PLATE 1 

 11. SC-M5x8L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 12. WF-D5 FLAT WASHER 8 

 13. 2L-262164-00 COOLANT TANK PLATE 1 

 14. 2L-220501-00 COOLANT TANK 1 

 15. SC-M10x65L SOCKET CAP SCREW 3 

 16. SC-M10x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 6 

 17. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 9 

 18. 4M-A445-00 ACTIVITY WHEEL BRACKET 3 

 19. 2L-850521-00 CHIP TANK PLATE 1 

 20. 4M-A443-00 3” CAST WHEEL 3 

 21. SC-M6x10L SOCKET CAP SCREW 18 

 22. 2L-85A449-00 CHIP CONVEYOR PLATE 1 

 23. 2L-A00448-00 CHIP CONVEYOR 1 

 24. CDLK2-30/3 PUMP 2 

 25. L262178-02 COOLANT TANK COVER 1 

 26. L262178-01 COOLANT TANK 1 

 27. SH-M10x40L HEX. HEAD SCREW 4 

 28. 4M-B440-00 SCRAP IRON CAR 1 

 29. 4M-A451-00 3”PLASTIC WHEEL 4 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7-30 



 

 

 

 

7-31 

7.16 CHIP TANK ASSEMBLY  

  7.16.1 CHIP TANK ASSEMBLY DARWING 



 

7.16.2 CHIP TANK ASSEMBLY PART LIST 

 NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY 

 1. SC-M6x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 10 

 2. WF-D6 FLAT WASHER 18 

 3. WS-D6 SPRING WASHER 8 

 4. CDLK2-30/3 PUMP 2 

 5. L3-221520-02 COOLANT TANK COVER 1 

 6. L3-221510-00 CHIP TANK PLATE 2 

 7. SH-M10x40L HEX. HEAD SCREW 4 

 8. HN-M10 HEX.NUT 4 

9. L3-221500-00 COOLANT TANK 1 

 10. L3-221520-01 COOLANT TANK 1 

 11. SC-M10x65L SOCKET CAP SCREW 4 

 12. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 12 

 13. WF-D10 FLAT WASHER 12 

 14. L3-221500-02 ACTIVITY WHEEL BRACKET 4 

 15. WS-D10 SPRING WASHER 12 

 16. WF-D10 FLAT WASHER 12 

 17. SC-M10x16L SOCKET CAP SCREW 8 

 18. 4M-A443-00 3” CAST WHEEL 4 

 19. SC-M6x10L SOCKET CAP SCREW 16 

  

    
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7-32 


